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Questions

Who was the founder of han dynasty?

The Atlantic charter of August 14,1941 was a statement of common war aims formulated
between:

Who were the original residents of northern india before arrival of aryans?

Aryans came to india about 2000 B.C from

Mongols destroyed Baghdad and overthrew Arab empire in:

Han dynasty was originated in china,what was its period?

Who reduced Gupta dynasty to a portion of Bengal?

The period of Gupta dynasty was:

Gupta dynasty was the party of

Capital of Mughal empire was shifted from Agra to Delhi in:

Answers Choice
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. Li chung

Li hun
Li bang
han Li

. roosevelt and hitler

. roosevelt and degaulle

. Hitler and degaulle

. roosevelt and winston churchill

. puritans

dravidians
baddos
none of these

. central asia

iraq&nbsp;
greece
arab

1240
1296
1258
1360

from 200 B.C &nbsp;to 200 A.D.
From 100 B.C. to 220 A.D

. From 300 B.C to 200 A.D

From 202 B.C to 220 AD

aryans invasion
mongol invasion
white han invasion
aryan invasion

250-550
300-500
225-525
320-550

south indian dynasty
north indian dynasty
white han invasion

. Constantinople dynasty

1660
1638
1615
1630



