

General Knowledge Online Test

Sr	Questions	Answers Choice
1	Who was the founder of han dynasty?	A. Li chung B. Li hun C. Li bang D. han Li
2	The Atlantic charter of August 14,1941 was a statement of common war aims formulated between:	A. roosevelt and hitler B. roosevelt and degaulle C. Hitler and degaulle D. roosevelt and winston churchill
3	Who were the original residents of northern india before arrival of aryans?	A. puritans B. dravidians C. baddos D. none of these
4	Aryans came to india about 2000 B.C from	A. central asia B. iraq C. greece D. arab
5	Mongols destroyed Baghdad and overthrew Arab empire in:	A. 1240 B. 1296 C. 1258 D. 1360
6	Han dynasty was originated in china, what was its period?	A. from 200 B.C to 200 A.D. B. From 100 B.C. to 220 A.D C. From 300 B.C to 200 A.D D. From 202 B.C to 220 A.D
7	Who reduced Gupta dynasty to a portion of Bengal?	A. aryans invasion B. mongol invasion C. white han invasion D. aryan invasion
8	The period of Gupta dynasty was:	A. 250-550 B. 300-500 C. 225-525 D. 320-550
9	Gupta dynasty was the party of	A. south indian dynasty B. north indian dynasty C. white han invasion D. Constantinople dynasty
10	Capital of Mughal empire was shifted from Agra to Delhi in:	A. 1660 B. 1638 C. 1615 D. 1630